Amend CSHB 3308 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 6 and 16, strike "plug-in electric" and substitute "alternative fuels".
- (2) On page 1, line 13, strike "PLUG-IN ELECTRIC" and substitute "ALTERNATIVE FUELS".
- (3) On page 2, strike lines 4-9 and substitute the following:

(6) is propelled:

(A) to a significant extent by an electric motor that draws electricity from a battery that:

(i) has a capacity of not less than 4 kilowatt hours; and

(ii) is capable of being recharged from an external source of electricity; or

(B) using compressed natural gas; and

(4) On page 2, lines 13 and 20, strike "plug-in electric" and substitute "alternative fuels".